The following is a sensitivity analysis to reasonably possible changes in elec-
tricity prices and interest and inflation rates at the reference date, keeping all the
other variables underlying the valuation model constant. In particular, for the
present analysis, the range of assumed variations on the electricity price curve is
±10 %, on the interest rate curve ±50 bps (basis points).

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT 2023 | CVA196

Sensitivity analysis of commodity price risk and interest rate
at 31 December 2023

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF RATE RISK AT 31 DECEMBER 2023

DESCRIPTION
CHANGE IN

THE RATE

IMPACT ON INCOME STATEMENT
IMPACT ON SHAREHOLDERS’

EQUITY

(BEFORE TAXES) (BEFORE TAXES)

INCREASE DECREASE INCREASE DECREASE

Changes in fair value of rate
derivatives designated in
hedge accounting

±50 bps  497 (831)  6,476 (6,334)

Changes in fair value of rate
derivatives not designated
in hedge accounting

±50 bps  106 (108)  8 (7)

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF COMMODITY PRICE RISK AT 31 DECEMBER 2023

DESCRIPTION
COMMODITIES
PRICE CHANGE

IMPACT ON INCOME STATEMENT
IMPACT ON SHAREHOLDERS’

EQUITY

(BEFORE TAXES) (BEFORE TAXES)

INCREASE DECREASE INCREASE DECREASE

Changes in fair value of
commodity derivatives
designated in Hedge
Accounting

±10 %  -  - (15,760)  15,760

Changes in fair value of
commodity derivatives
designated in Hedge
Accounting

±10 %  925 (925)  -  -

Changes in fair value
of trading commodity
derivatives

±10 % (110)  110  -  -

Market risks on Commodity prices
For more information regarding market risks on commodity prices, refer-

ence is made to the Report on Operations.

Interest rate risk
For more information regarding market risks on interest rates, reference is

made to the Report on Operations.

Inflation rate risk
For more information regarding market risks on inflation rates, reference is

made to the Report on Operations.

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT 2023 | CVA 197

25. OTHER CURRENT FINANCIAL ASSETS
The breakdown of other current financial assets is shown in the following

table:

AMOUNTS IN EURO THOUSANDS 2023 2022